# Labette County Board of Commissioners August 6, 2020

### Convene

Chairman Lonie R. Addis called the special session of the Labette County Board of Commissioners to order at 8:00 a.m. on Thursday, August 6, 2020 at the Commission Room. Attendance: Lonie R. Addis, Present: T. Douglas Allen, Absent: Fred E. Vail, Present.

## **Others Present for the Meeting**

County Clerk Gena Landis.

### **Media present**

Ray Nolting from the Parsons Sun.

### **Juvenile Justice Services**

Commissioner Fred E. Vail made a motion to authorize the chairman's signature on the Kansas Department of Corrections – Division of Juvenile Services Fiscal Year 2020 Quarterly Budget Adjustment Report, in the amount of \$7,612.98. Lonie R. Addis seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Lonie R. Addis (Yes), T. Douglas Allen (Absent), Fred E. Vail (Yes).

### **Work Session**

Commissioners recessed into a budget work session at 8:06 a.m.

### Reconvene

The regular session reconvened at 10:56 a.m.

#### Adjournment

There being no further business before the Board of Commissioners, the meeting adjourned at 10:57 a.m. until 9:00 a.m., Monday, August 10, 2020.

Attest

County Clerk, Gena Landis

Chairman, Lonie R. Addis